
C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I C

E
R

A
N

O

V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
I 

(E
N

T
R

A
T

A
):

 E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
'A

N
N

O
 2

0
20

T
IP

O
 O

P
E

R
A

Z
IO

N
E

: 
A

C
C

E
R

T
A

M
E

N
T

I

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

   
  2

1
/

0
C

o
d

ic
e

 b
ila

n
c

io
1

.0
1.

0
1.

08
P

R
O

V
E

N
T

I D
E

R
IV

A
N

T
I D

A
LL

'A
T

T
IV

IT
A

' D
I C

O
N

T
R

A
S

T
O

 A
LL

'E
V

A
S

IO
N

E
 I.

C
.I

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
15

3
10

-1
1-

20
16

20
16

AV
VI

SI
 A

C
C

ER
TA

M
EN

TO
 IC

I A
N

N
O

 2
01

1
N

.
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
C

on
tri

bu
en

te
 d

ec
ed

ut
o-

no
n 

so
no

 s
ta

ti 
in

di
vi

du
at

i e
re

di
.

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
 -3

05
,9

7
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
   

  2
1

/
0

20
20

   
   

   
   

   
  -

30
5,

97
PR

O
VE

N
TI

 D
ER

IV
AN

TI
 D

AL
L'

AT
TI

VI
TA

' D
I C

O
N

TR
AS

TO
 A

LL
'E

VA
SI

O
N

E 
I.C

.I
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

   
  3

0
/

0
C

o
d

ic
e

 b
ila

n
c

io
1

.0
1.

0
1.

76
T

A
S

S
A

 S
E

R
V

IZ
I 

IN
D

IV
IS

IB
IL

I 
(0

,2
0

%
 s

ol
o 

su
 a

b
ita

zi
o

n
e 

pr
in

ci
pa

le
)

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
82

13
-0

5-
20

19
20

19
TA

SI
 2

01
9

N
.

R
EN

D
IC

O
N

TO
 2

02
0 

im
po

rto
 a

de
gu

at
o 

in
 b

as
e

al
le

 e
ffe

tti
ve

 ri
sc

os
si

on
i.

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
 -2

22
,0

3
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
   

  3
0

/
0

20
20

   
   

   
   

   
  -

22
2,

03
TA

SS
A 

SE
R

VI
ZI

 IN
D

IV
IS

IB
IL

I (
0,

20
%

 s
ol

o 
su

 a
bi

ta
zi

on
e 

pr
in

ci
pa

le
)

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

   
 6

2
7

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

1
.0

3.
0

1.
01

F
O

N
D

O
 D

I S
O

LI
D

A
R

IE
T

A
' C

O
M

U
N

A
LE

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
57

27
-0

3-
20

19
20

19
FO

N
D

O
 D

I S
O

LI
D

AR
IE

TA
 C

O
M

U
N

AL
E 

AN
N

O
20

19
N

.
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
al

le
ef

fe
tti

ve
 ri

sc
os

si
on

i t
en

ut
o 

co
nt

o 
di

 u
n 

re
cu

pe
ro

su
 a

nt
ic

ip
o 

rim
bo

rs
o 

sp
es

e 
el

et
to

ra
li.

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

  -
2.

83
6,

81
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
   

 6
27

/
0

20
20

   
   

   
   

   
-2

.8
36

,8
1

FO
N

D
O

 D
I S

O
LI

D
AR

IE
TA

' C
O

M
U

N
AL

E
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 3

98
0

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

2
.0

1.
0

1.
01

R
IM

B
O

R
S

O
 S

P
E

S
E

 C
O

N
S

U
LT

A
Z

IO
N

I E
LE

T
T

O
R

A
L

I C
O

N
 O

N
E

R
I A

 C
A

R
IC

O
 D

E
LL

O
 S

T
A

T
O

 (
V

E
D

I C
A

P
 3

16
0

,3
17

0
,3

17
5,

31
7

6)

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
71

09
-0

4-
20

19
20

19
Af

fid
am

en
to

 d
el

 s
er

vi
zi

o 
di

 a
lle

st
im

en
to

 e
su

cc
es

si
vo

 s
m

on
ta

gg
io

 d
ei

 s
eg

gi
 e

le
tto

ra
li,

du
ra

nt
e 

lo
 s

vo
lg

im
en

to
 d

el
le

 c
on

su
lta

zi
on

i
el

et
to

ra
li 

de
l 2

6 
m

ag
gi

o 
20

19
- P

AR
LA

M
EN

TO

N
.

54
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
ag

li 
ef

fe
tti

vi
 im

pe
gn

i d
i s

pe
sa

 a
ss

un
ti

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
 -1

04
,9

3
D

ET
ER

M
IN

A 
TE

C
N

IC
O

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

09
-0

4-
20

19
D

el
Ac

c
92

20
-0

5-
20

19
20

19
C

O
M

PE
TE

N
ZE

 A
I C

O
M

PO
N

EN
TI

 D
EG

LI
U

FF
IC

I E
LE

TT
O

R
AL

I D
I S

EZ
IO

N
E 

- E
U

R
O

PE
E

- e
lim

in
ar

e 
co

n 
C

C
 2

02
0

N
.

7
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
ag

li 
ef

fe
tti

vi
 im

pe
gn

i d
i s

pe
sa

 a
ss

un
ti.

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

-0
,3

0
D

ET
ER

M
IN

A 
AN

AG
R

AF
E

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

17
-0

5-
20

19
D

el

L
eg

en
d

a
:

A
v

N
 =

 n
es

su
n

a 
su

dd
iv

is
io

n
e,

 V
 =

 fo
nd

i v
in

co
la

ti,
 I 

=
 f

on
d

i i
n

ve
st

im
e

n
ti,

 F
 =

 fo
nd

i a
cc

a
nt

o
na

ti
T

p
R

 =
 r

id
e

te
rm

in
a

zi
o

ne
, N

 =
 in

e
si

gi
b

ili
tà

 -
 p

e
re

nz
io

ne
, 

I =
 in

su
ss

is
te

nz
a

, P
 =

 p
re

sc
riz

io
ne

, 
E

 =
 a

d
e

gu
am

en
to

 e
nt

ra
te

, 
A

 =
 a

ltr
o,

 S
 =

 e
si

g
ib

ili
tà

, 
F

 =
 e

co
no

m
ie

 F
P

V

G
A

L
A

N
T

E
 M

A
R

IA
 C

H
IA

R
A

17
 fe

bb
ra

io
 2

0
21

pa
g.

 1
 d

i 4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I C

E
R

A
N

O

V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
I 

(E
N

T
R

A
T

A
):

 E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
'A

N
N

O
 2

0
20

T
IP

O
 O

P
E

R
A

Z
IO

N
E

: 
A

C
C

E
R

T
A

M
E

N
T

I

To
ta

le
 c

ap
ito

lo
   

   
39

80
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

  -
10

5,
23

R
IM

BO
R

SO
 S

PE
SE

 C
O

N
SU

LT
AZ

IO
N

I E
LE

TT
O

R
AL

I C
O

N
 O

N
ER

I A
 C

AR
IC

O
 D

EL
LO

 S
TA

TO
 (V

ED
I C

AP
 3

16
0,

31
70

,3
17

5,
31

76
)

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 3

98
1

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

2
.0

1.
0

1.
02

R
IM

B
O

R
S

O
 S

P
E

S
E

 C
O

N
S

U
LT

A
Z

IO
N

I E
LE

T
T

O
R

A
L

I C
O

N
 O

N
E

R
I A

 C
A

R
IC

O
 D

E
LL

A
 R

E
G

IO
N

E
 (

V
E

D
I C

A
P

 3
16

0
,3

17
0

,3
1

75
,3

1
76

)

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
91

20
-0

5-
20

19
20

19
C

O
M

PE
TE

N
ZE

 A
I C

O
M

PO
N

EN
TI

 D
EG

LI
U

FF
IC

I E
LE

TT
O

R
AL

I D
I S

EZ
IO

N
E 

-
R

EG
IO

N
AL

I r
id

ur
re

 d
i e

ur
o 

94
,2

4 
C

C
 2

02
0

N
.

7
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
ag

li 
im

pe
gn

i d
i s

pe
sa

 e
ffe

tti
va

m
en

te
 a

ss
un

ti.
31

-1
2-

20
20

N
.

N
I

20
20

   
   

   
   

  -
94

,2
4

D
ET

ER
M

IN
A 

AN
AG

R
AF

E
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
17

-0
5-

20
19

D
el

To
ta

le
 c

ap
ito

lo
   

   
39

81
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
-9

4,
24

R
IM

BO
R

SO
 S

PE
SE

 C
O

N
SU

LT
AZ

IO
N

I E
LE

TT
O

R
AL

I C
O

N
 O

N
ER

I A
 C

AR
IC

O
 D

EL
LA

 R
EG

IO
N

E 
(V

ED
I C

AP
 3

16
0,

31
70

,3
17

5,
31

76
)

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 4

04
0

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

3
.0

1.
0

2.
01

S
E

R
V

IZ
I C

O
M

U
N

A
LI

 D
IV

E
R

S
I-

IN
T

R
O

IT
I E

 R
IM

B
O

R
S

I 
V

A
R

I

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
33

04
-0

3-
20

19
20

19
SP

ES
E 

N
O

TI
FI

C
A 

TA
R

I 2
01

8
N

.
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
al

le
 n

ot
ifi

ch
e 

ef
fe

ttu
at

e
31

-1
2-

20
20

N
.

N
I

20
20

   
   

   
   

  -
85

,0
0

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

D
el

Ac
c

10
9

27
-0

7-
20

18
20

18
SP

ES
E 

N
O

TI
FI

C
A 

AV
VI

SI
 A

C
C

ER
TA

M
EN

TO
IM

U
 G

IU
G

N
O

N
.

R
EN

D
IC

O
N

TO
 2

02
0 

im
po

rto
 a

de
gu

at
o 

in
 b

as
e

al
le

 n
ot

ifi
ch

e 
ef

fe
ttu

at
e

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
  -

85
,0

0
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
Ac

c
16

0
03

-1
2-

20
18

20
18

SP
ES

E 
N

O
TI

FI
C

A 
AV

VI
SI

 IM
U

 O
TT

O
BR

E
N

.
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
al

le
 n

ot
ifi

ch
e 

ef
fe

ttu
at

e
31

-1
2-

20
20

N
.

N
I

20
20

   
   

   
   

 -2
05

,0
0

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

D
el

To
ta

le
 c

ap
ito

lo
   

   
40

40
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

  -
37

5,
00

SE
R

VI
ZI

 C
O

M
U

N
AL

I D
IV

ER
SI

-IN
TR

O
IT

I E
 R

IM
BO

R
SI

 V
AR

I
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 4

24
0

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

3
.0

2.
0

2.
99

V
IO

LA
Z

IO
N

E
 R

E
G

O
LA

M
E

N
T

I C
O

M
U

N
A

L
I, 

O
R

D
IN

A
N

Z
E

 S
IN

D
A

C
A

L
I, 

E
C

C
 -

 F
A

M
IG

LI
E

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
10

2
23

-0
5-

20
19

20
19

PA
R

ZI
AL

E 
VI

O
LA

ZI
O

N
E 

R
EG

O
LA

M
EN

TI
C

O
M

U
N

AL
I, 

O
R

D
IN

AN
ZE

 S
IN

D
AC

AL
I -

 A
N

N
O

20
19

 - 
FA

M
IG

LI
E

N
.

R
EN

D
IC

O
N

TO
 2

02
0 

co
rre

zi
on

e 
er

ro
re

m
at

er
ia

le
31

-1
2-

20
20

N
.

N
I

20
20

   
   

   
   

  -
10

,4
8

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

D
el

To
ta

le
 c

ap
ito

lo
   

   
42

40
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
-1

0,
48

VI
O

LA
ZI

O
N

E 
R

EG
O

LA
M

EN
TI

 C
O

M
U

N
AL

I, 
O

R
D

IN
AN

ZE
 S

IN
D

AC
AL

I, 
EC

C
 - 

FA
M

IG
LI

E
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 4

50
1

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

3
.0

1.
0

2.
01

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I S

E
R

V
IZ

IO
 P

R
E

 E
 P

O
S

T
 S

C
U

O
LA

L
eg

en
d

a
:

A
v

N
 =

 n
es

su
n

a 
su

dd
iv

is
io

n
e,

 V
 =

 fo
nd

i v
in

co
la

ti,
 I 

=
 f

on
d

i i
n

ve
st

im
e

n
ti,

 F
 =

 fo
nd

i a
cc

a
nt

o
na

ti
T

p
R

 =
 r

id
e

te
rm

in
a

zi
o

ne
, N

 =
 in

e
si

gi
b

ili
tà

 -
 p

e
re

nz
io

ne
, 

I =
 in

su
ss

is
te

nz
a

, P
 =

 p
re

sc
riz

io
ne

, 
E

 =
 a

d
e

gu
am

en
to

 e
nt

ra
te

, 
A

 =
 a

ltr
o,

 S
 =

 e
si

g
ib

ili
tà

, 
F

 =
 e

co
no

m
ie

 F
P

V

G
A

L
A

N
T

E
 M

A
R

IA
 C

H
IA

R
A

17
 fe

bb
ra

io
 2

0
21

pa
g.

 2
 d

i 4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I C

E
R

A
N

O

V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
I 

(E
N

T
R

A
T

A
):

 E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
'A

N
N

O
 2

0
20

T
IP

O
 O

P
E

R
A

Z
IO

N
E

: 
A

C
C

E
R

T
A

M
E

N
T

I

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
12

4
13

-0
9-

20
18

20
18

2 
R

AT
A 

G
EN

N
AI

O
 / 

G
IU

G
N

O
 2

01
9 

-
SE

R
VI

ZI
O

 P
R

E 
SC

U
O

LA
N

.
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e
al

l'e
ffe

tti
va

 fr
ui

zi
on

e 
de

l s
er

vi
zi

o
31

-1
2-

20
20

N
.

N
I

20
20

   
   

   
   

  -
95

,8
8

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

D
el

To
ta

le
 c

ap
ito

lo
   

   
45

01
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

   
-9

5,
88

PR
O

VE
N

TI
 S

ER
VI

ZI
O

 P
R

E 
E 

PO
ST

 S
C

U
O

LA
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 5

38
0

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

3
.0

1.
0

2.
01

P
R

O
V

E
N

T
I I

LL
U

M
IN

A
Z

IO
N

E
 V

O
T

IV
A

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
15

5
14

-1
1-

20
18

20
18

R
U

O
LO

 L
U

C
I V

O
TI

VE
 A

N
N

O
 2

01
8

N
.

R
EN

D
IC

O
N

TO
 2

02
0 

ut
en

ze
 n

on
 p

iù
 a

tti
ve

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

   
 -2

60
,0

0
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
   

53
80

/
0

20
20

   
   

   
   

   
  -

26
0,

00
PR

O
VE

N
TI

 IL
LU

M
IN

AZ
IO

N
E 

VO
TI

VA
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
   

  
 7

13
0

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

3
.0

5.
0

2.
03

R
IM

B
O

R
S

O
 S

P
E

S
E

 A
.S

.L
. (

V
E

D
I S

P
E

S
A

 C
A

P
.1

43
00

)

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
32

27
-0

2-
20

19
20

19
R

IM
BO

R
SO

 D
EL

LE
 S

PE
SE

 C
O

R
R

IS
PO

ST
E

AL
LA

SS
O

C
IA

ZI
O

N
E 

VO
C

E 
D

A 
PA

R
TE

D
EL

LA
SL

 D
I N

O
VA

R
A 

AN
N

O
 2

01
9

R
IS

C
U

O
TE

R
E 

1.
56

5,
20

 - 
EL

IM
IN

AR
E

N
.

24
R

EN
D

IC
O

N
TO

 2
02

0 
im

po
rto

 a
de

gu
at

o 
in

 b
as

e 
al

le
 s

pe
se

 s
os

te
nu

te
 e

d 
ai

 c
on

se
gu

en
ti 

rim
bo

rs
i

ef
fe

tti
va

m
en

te
 ri

ch
ie

st
i

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

  -
2.

31
9,

80
D

ET
ER

M
IN

A 
TE

C
N

IC
O

20
21

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
 0

,0
0

D
el

27
-0

2-
20

19
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
   

71
30

/
0

20
20

   
   

   
   

   
-2

.3
19

,8
0

R
IM

BO
R

SO
 S

PE
SE

 A
.S

.L
. (

VE
D

I S
PE

SA
 C

AP
.1

43
00

)
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

C
ap

it
o

lo
  

  6
05

05
1

/
0

C
o

d
ic

e
 b

ila
n

c
io

9
.0

2.
0

2.
02

R
IM

B
O

R
S

O
 S

P
E

S
E

 P
E

R
 S

E
R

V
IZ

I P
E

R
 C

O
N

T
O

 D
I T

E
R

Z
I -

 A
M

M
IN

IS
T

R
A

Z
IO

N
I P

U
B

B
L

IC
H

E

O
pe

ra
zi

on
e

D
at

a
C

o 
/ R

e
C

au
sa

le
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
A

tto
 o

pe
ra

zi
on

e
C

au
sa

le
 v

ar
ia

zi
on

e
D

at
a

A
tto

 v
ar

ia
zi

on
e

A
v

Tp
A

nn
o

Im
po

rt
o

va
ria

zi
on

e
Ac

c
98

04
-0

8-
20

16
20

16
TR

IB
U

TO
 P

R
O

VI
N

C
IA

LE
 T

AR
I 2

01
6

N
.

R
EN

D
IC

O
N

TO
 2

02
0 

co
nt

es
tu

al
e 

rid
uz

io
ne

 p
er

ug
ua

le
 im

po
rto

 im
pe

gn
o 

di
 s

pe
sa

 p
er

riv
er

sa
m

en
to

 tr
ib

ut
o 

pr
ov

in
ci

al
e

31
-1

2-
20

20
N

.
N

I
20

20
   

   
   

  -
2.

21
7,

87
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
20

22
   

   
   

   
   

 0
,0

0
D

el
D

el
To

ta
le

 c
ap

ito
lo

   
 6

05
05

1
/

0
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

-2
.2

17
,8

7
R

IM
BO

R
SO

 S
PE

SE
 P

ER
 S

ER
VI

ZI
 P

ER
 C

O
N

TO
 D

I T
ER

ZI
 - 

AM
M

IN
IS

TR
AZ

IO
N

I P
U

BB
LI

C
H

E
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

L
eg

en
d

a
:

A
v

N
 =

 n
es

su
n

a 
su

dd
iv

is
io

n
e,

 V
 =

 fo
nd

i v
in

co
la

ti,
 I 

=
 f

on
d

i i
n

ve
st

im
e

n
ti,

 F
 =

 fo
nd

i a
cc

a
nt

o
na

ti
T

p
R

 =
 r

id
e

te
rm

in
a

zi
o

ne
, N

 =
 in

e
si

gi
b

ili
tà

 -
 p

e
re

nz
io

ne
, 

I =
 in

su
ss

is
te

nz
a

, P
 =

 p
re

sc
riz

io
ne

, 
E

 =
 a

d
e

gu
am

en
to

 e
nt

ra
te

, 
A

 =
 a

ltr
o,

 S
 =

 e
si

g
ib

ili
tà

, 
F

 =
 e

co
no

m
ie

 F
P

V

G
A

L
A

N
T

E
 M

A
R

IA
 C

H
IA

R
A

17
 fe

bb
ra

io
 2

0
21

pa
g.

 3
 d

i 4



C
O

M
U

N
E

 D
I C

E
R

A
N

O

V
A

R
IA

Z
IO

N
I 

(E
N

T
R

A
T

A
):

 E
L

E
N

C
O

 A
N

A
L

IT
IC

O
 D

E
L

L
'A

N
N

O
 2

0
20

T
IP

O
 O

P
E

R
A

Z
IO

N
E

: 
A

C
C

E
R

T
A

M
E

N
T

I

 T
 O

 T
 A

 L
 E

  
 G

 E
 N

 E
 R

 A
 L

 E
20

20
   

   
   

   
   

-8
.8

43
,3

1
20

21
   

   
   

   
   

   
  0

,0
0

20
22

   
   

   
   

   
   

  0
,0

0

R
ie

p
il

o
g

o
 g

en
er

al
e

 s
u

d
d

iv
is

io
n

e 
d

el
l'a

v
an

zo
N

es
su

na
 s

ud
di

vi
si

o
ne

F
on

di
 v

in
co

la
ti

F
on

di
 in

ve
st

im
e

nt
i

F
o

nd
i a

cc
an

to
na

ti
   

   
   

   
  

 -
8.

8
43

,3
1

   
  

   
   

   
  

   
 0

,0
0

   
   

   
  

   
  

  
  0

,0
0

  
   

   
   

   
  

   
 0

,0
0

L
eg

en
d

a
:

A
v

N
 =

 n
es

su
n

a 
su

dd
iv

is
io

n
e,

 V
 =

 fo
nd

i v
in

co
la

ti,
 I 

=
 f

on
d

i i
n

ve
st

im
e

n
ti,

 F
 =

 fo
nd

i a
cc

a
nt

o
na

ti
T

p
R

 =
 r

id
e

te
rm

in
a

zi
o

ne
, N

 =
 in

e
si

gi
b

ili
tà

 -
 p

e
re

nz
io

ne
, 

I =
 in

su
ss

is
te

nz
a

, P
 =

 p
re

sc
riz

io
ne

, 
E

 =
 a

d
e

gu
am

en
to

 e
nt

ra
te

, 
A

 =
 a

ltr
o,

 S
 =

 e
si

g
ib

ili
tà

, 
F

 =
 e

co
no

m
ie

 F
P

V

G
A

L
A

N
T

E
 M

A
R

IA
 C

H
IA

R
A

17
 fe

bb
ra

io
 2

0
21

pa
g.

 4
 d

i 4


